1
 LAND CLASSIFICATION FOR
AGRICULTURE REPORT
Bonnyknox Solar Farm, Arbroath
Proposed Development
 May 2025
Prepared by: Patrick Stephenson BSc (Hons) Agriculture
2

Appendix 4 - Sample Point Descriptions
SOIL PROFILE SURVEY RESULTS
Soil Type Key:
O- ORGANIC
C- CLAY
S- SAND
L- LOAM
Z- SILT
P- PEAT
Hole  Grid ref  Texture  Depth mm  Stones  Wetness Class
1